

CS No. 578595/16
22.09.2017

Present: PW-1 Sh. A. S. Bhardwaj in person with Sh. Satish Kumar, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Anand Singh, counsel for defendant no. 1.

None for remaining defendants despite repeated calls and despite waiting for considerable time.

It is 12:02 PM now.

PW HC Surender is also present. He is examined, cross examined and discharged.

One Satish Kumar, Patwari from DC Office, North West, Kanjhawala, Delhi is present who submits that the requisite record pertains to North District and not related to North West District. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he shall take appropriate steps for summoning the requisite record from concerned District. Hence, SH. Satish Kumar, Patwari is discharged for today.

PW-1 is to be further cross examined on behalf of defendant no. 1 as submitted. Counsel for defendant no. 1 seeks adjournment on the ground that he is not having the certified copies of the documents pertaining to one petition pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi between the same parties and he has to put the said documents to the witness in cross examination. Opposed. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant no. 1 for remaining cross examination of PW-1.

Contd...../-

-2-

Put up on 08.12.2017. Also for remaining PE. It is last opportunity.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-04(NW)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/22.09.2017