

CS No. 578595/16

16.05.2018

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Prabhjot Kaur, proxy counsel for Shri Sumit Kaushal, counsel for the defendant i.e. BPCL, as stated.

One Shri Chhatter Pal, Kanoongo from the D.M. Office, District North, Alipur, Delhi is present.

Heard.

Passover sought by plaintiff.

Be awaited.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-4(NW): Rohini Courts:Delhi
16.05.2018

h

16.05.2018

Present : Shri Sanjay Gupta, counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Ms. Prabhjot Kaur, proxy counsel defendant i.e. BPCL.

One Shri Chhatter Pal, Kanoongo from the D.M. Office, District North, Alipur, Delhi is present. Shri Rajesh Kumar, Reader to D.M., North is also present. They submit that the detailed particulars of the summoned record were not available, therefore, they have not produced the record today. It is further submitted by them that now they have come to know that

Contd....p/2

the record pertains to North-West District. The witness tenders unconditional apology for non appearance on the last date after service of summons. They are strictly warned to be careful in future.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he shall take proper steps for summoning the concerned witness from the concerned office for the next date.

In the interest of justice put up for entire remaining PE on 05.09.2018. Meanwhile needful be done.

Counsel for the plaintiff has also submitted that on 22.09.2017 one Shri Satish Kumar, Patwari appeared from the North-West District, D.C. Office, Kanjhawala and submitted that the record pertains to North District. In these circumstances both the witnesses present today are bound down for the next date with direction to verify whether the requisite record is lying with their office or not and produce the same on the next date in case same is available with their office.

Counsel for the plaintiff has supplied the details of the requisite record to be summoned to the witnesses present. No early date is available due to heavy pendency.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-4(NW): Rohini Courts:Delhi
16.05.2018