

24
CS DJ 78595/16
CAPT. A.S BHARDWAJ
Vs.
BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD AND ORS

09.03.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Gupta, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Prabhjot Kaur, Id counsel for defendant.

Application filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 for change of AR alongwith copy of Power of Attorney.

Same is not opposed by counsel for plaintiff.

On submissions made, application of defendant no. 1 for change of AR is allowed and Sh. Kshitij Krishan Midha is substituted as new AR of defendant no. 1.

Defendant no. 1 is directed to file evidence affidavit within 30 days and supply advance copy to plaintiff.

Put up for DE on 01.06.2022.

(Vipin Kharb)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
09.03.2022