

12.10.2022**Present :** Sh. Sanjay Kumar, ld counsel for the plaintiff.Ms. Prabhjot Kaur, proxy counsel for the defendant with
defendant.

Affidavit of one witness is filed and its advance copy was not supplied and in the application filed with the affidavit it is mentioned that best efforts were made to supply the copy of the affidavit to the opposite counsel Sh. K. K. Rastogi but the address could not be traced out.

The earlier cost of Rs. 3,000/- is paid.

One application under Order 7 Rule 11 PCC is also filed.
Copy of the same is supplied.

Put up for cross-examination of the defendant witness and
reply arguments to the above said application for **19.12.2022**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**ADJ-04, North West,****Rohini Courts, Delhi****12.10.2022**