

2
CS DJ 78595/16
CAPT. A.S BHARDWAJ
Vs.

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD AND ORS

30.09.2024

Present : Ld counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Ld counsel for defendant through VC.

It is stated by the counsel for the defendant that the matter is still pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for 14.01.2025 and the stay is still continued.

In the facts, matter is adjourned for 25.01.2025 awaiting the vacation of stay.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
30.09.2024