

**CAPT. A.S BHARDWAJ Vs. BHARAT PETROLEUM
CORPORATION LTD AND ORS**

25.01.2025

Present: Sh. Divanker Tiwari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Kunal Kalra, Ld. Counsel for defendant through
videoconferencing.

It is stated that matter is still pending before Hon'ble
High Court of Delhi for 24.04.2025.

Considering the submissions, put up on 03.05.2025
awaiting the orders.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 25.01.2025