

1 CS DJ 78595/16 CAPT. A.S BHARDWAJ Vs. BHARAT
PETROLEUM
CORPORATION LTD AND ORS

06.10.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Kunal Kalra, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
through VC.

Plaintiff stated that he will take instructions from his
counsel regarding clarifications to stay of the matter by Hon'ble
High Court of Delhi.

Plaintiff to take appropriate remedy so that either the
matter be proceeded further or be adjourned sine-die till the
disposal of the petition before Hon'ble High Court.

Put up on **29.11.2025** for further proceedings.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
06.10.2025