

**41 CS DJ 78595/16 CAPT. A.S BHARDWAJ Vs. BHARAT
PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD AND ORS**

13.05.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff through
VC.
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Kunal Kalra, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1
through VC.
Sh. Shekar Gupta, Law officer of Bharat Petroleum.
None for remaining defendants.

Reply filed on behalf of plaintiff to the application
filed by defendant no.1 u/o 6 rule 17 CPC. Copy supplied.

Part argument heard on above application.

Matter be listed for remaining argument on above
application for **05.06.2026**.

(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
13.05.2026